O
C
X
O
88 Contact Sales@taitien.com.tw for special request.
XO-0010-A P.1/2
Mar.28. 2005
1. Typical 20.6 x 20.6 x 12.0 mm.

Output
JCMOS 15pF
Ordering Example: NPTEHDJ-NL-38.880000 MHz
P-TYPE; VDD: 5V; Pulling Range: ±5.0ppm; Freq. Stability: ±100ppb; Temp. Range: -30°C to +70°C; CMOS 15pF, Symmetry:
50±5%; Pin Out: Normal; Not RoHS Compliant; Freq. 38.880000MHz.
0.600
15.24
0.81
20.6
0.600
15.24
0.20
5.08
0.02
0.50
0.47
11.94
0.018
0.45
CL
(VIEW FROM BOTTOM)
DIA. Pin (5 Places)(4 Places)
Glass Standoff
CENT.
Numbers For Reference Only
(Not Stamped On Unit)
3 4
2
51
MAX.
MAX.
SQ.
CENT.
MAX.
Inch mmUNIT:
Temp.(°C)
ppb G: ±50 H: ±100 M: ±140 I: ±200
B 0 +50
E 0 +70
D -30 +70
MARK
MODEL: PTEHDJ
Freq.: 38.880MHz
S/N : 0000-0000
DATE: 0528
89＊Contact Sales@taitien.com.tw for special request.
XO-0010-A P.2/2
Mar.28. 2005
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
Min. Nominal Max. Note Unit
Output
Frequency 38.88 MHz
Wave Form CMOS
Level “1” +4.3
V
Level “0” +0.5
Load 15 pF
Spurious -60 dBc
Frequency Stability
Ambient ±100 Reference to +25 °C ppb
Operating Temperature -30 +70 °C
Aging
At time of shipment ±10 ppb
After indefinite storage
Daily ±10 After 30 days ppb
Yearly ±1.0
ppm
10 years ±4.0
Voltage ±20 VDC ±5% change
Warm-up ±50